File No.	190208	Committee Item No.		
-		Board Item No.	63	

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Committee:	_	Date:	
Board of Supervisor	s Meeting	Date:	March 5, 2019
Cmte Board	• •		
Budget Youth (Introdu Departr MOU Grant II Subcor Contract Horm 1 Award Applica	nce tive Digest and Legislative A Commission Repo ction Form nent/Agency Cove nformation Form sudget etract Budget ct/Agreement 26 – Ethics Comm	rt er Letter and	
OTHER			•
Public V	Vorks Order No. 20 Vorks Tentative Ma tificates - 02/08/19 aps	·····	
Prepared by: Lisa L Prepared by:	.ew	Date: Date:	March 1, 2019

[Final Map 9359 - 830 Broderick Street]

Motion approving Final Map 9359, a six residential unit condominium project, located at 830 Broderick Street, being a subdivision of Assessor's Parcel Block No. 1156, Lot No. 021; and adopting findings pursuant to the General Plan, and the priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1.

MOVED, That the certain map entitled "FINAL MAP 9359", a six residential unit condominium project, located at 830 Broderick Street, being a subdivision of Assessor's Parcel Block No. 1156, Lot No. 021, comprising four sheets, approved February 15, 2019, by Department of Public Works Order No. 200659 is hereby approved and said map is adopted as an Official Final Map 9359; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors adopts as its own and incorporates by reference herein as though fully set forth the findings made by the Planning Department, by its letter dated October 30, 2017, that the proposed subdivision is consistent with the General Plan, and the priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter all necessary recording information on the Final Map and authorizes the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Clerk's Statement as set forth herein; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That approval of this map is also conditioned upon compliance by the subdivider with all applicable provisions of the San Francisco Subdivision Code and amendments thereto.

DESCRIPTION APPROVED:

Bust

Bruce R. Storrs, PLS

10

11

12

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

City and County Surveyor

RECOMMENDED:

Mohammed Nuru

Director of Public Works

City and County of San Francisco

San Francisco Public Works

THE PROPERTY OF SAME PARTY OF

London N. Breed, Mayor Mohammed Nuru, Director GENERAL - DIRECTOR'S OFFICE
City Hall, Room 348
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, S.F., CA 94102
(415) 554-6920 www.SFPublicWorks.org

Public Works Order No: 200659

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC WORKS

APPROVING FINAL MAP 9359, 830 BRODERICK STREET, A 6 UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 021 IN ASSESSORS BLOCK NO. 1156 (OR ASSESSORS PARCEL NUMBER 1156-021). [SEE MAP]

A 6 UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT

The City Planning Department in its letter dated OCTOBER, 30, 2017 stated that the subdivision is consistent with the General Plan and the Priority Policies of City Planning Code Section 101.1.

The Director of Public Works, the Advisory Agency, acting in concurrence with other City agencies, has determined that said Final Map complies with all subdivision requirements related thereto. Pursuant to the California Subdivision Map Act and the San Francisco Subdivision Code, the Director recommends that the Board of Supervisors approve the aforementioned Final Map.

Transmitted herewith are the following:

- 1. One (1) paper copy of the Motion approving said map one (1) copy in electronic format.
- 2. One (1) mylar signature sheet and one (1) paper set of the "Final Map 9359", comprising 4 sheets.
- 3. One (1) copy of the Tax Certificate from the Office of the Treasurer and Tax Collector certifying that there are no liens against the property for taxes or special assessments collected as taxes.
- 4. One (1) copy of the letter dated October, 30, 2017, from the City Planning Department stating the subdivision is consistent with the General Plan and the Priority Policies set forth in City Planning Code Section 101.1.

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors adopt this legislation.

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:



Docusigned by:

Brue Storrs

Storrs, Bruce97ABC41507B0494...

County Surveyor

DocuSigned

Nuru, Mohammed 45AB17F474FA...

Director



Certificate Of Completion

Envelope Id: 49D73E0CEAFE4F0F8903EAC0ACA9EACE Subject: Order 200659 - Final Map 9359; 830 Broderick Street

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 2

Certificate Pages: 2 AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada)

Status: Completed

Envelope Originator: DPW DocuSign

30 Van Ness Ave. Suite 4400 San Francisco, CA 94102 dpw-docusign.service@sfdpw.org

IP Address: 208.121.64.13

Record Tracking

Status: Original

2/13/2019 8:42:43 AM

Holder: DPW DocuSign

dpw-docusign.service@sfdpw.org

Location: DocuSign

Signer Events

Bruce Storrs

Bruce.Storrs@sfdpw.org Public Works

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Signature

Signatures: 2

Initials: 0

DocuSigned by: Brue Storrs 97ABC41507B0494...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 208.121.64.13

Timestamp

Sent: 2/13/2019 8:42:44 AM Viewed: 2/14/2019 10:25:40 AM Signed: 2/14/2019 10:25:52 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Mohammed Nuru

Mohammed.Nuru@sfdpw.org

Director

Public Works

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Molammed Muru -81145AB17F474FA...

Signature Adoption: Pre-selected Style Using IP Address: 208.121.64.13

Sent: 2/14/2019 10:25:53 AM Viewed: 2/15/2019 8:14:35 AM Signed: 2/15/2019 8:14:41 AM

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

In Person Signer Events

Signature

Status

Agent Delivery Events

Editor Delivery Events

Status

Intermediary Delivery Events

Certified Delivery Events

Status

Status

COPIED

Timestamp

Status

Carbon Copy Events

Poett, Gordon

Gordon.Poett@sfdpw.org

Public Works

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Timestamp

Timestamp

Timestamp

Timestamp

Timestamp

Sent: 2/13/2019 8:42:44 AM Viewed: 2/13/2019 3:29:04 PM

Carbon Copy Events

Steinberg, David
David.Steinberg@sfdpw.org
Executive Assistant to the Director
San Francisco Public Works
Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:
Not Offered via DocuSign

Status

COPIED

Timestamp

Sent: 2/14/2019 10:25:54 AM

Notary Events

Envelope Summary Events

Envelope Sent Certified Delivered Signing Complete Completed

Payment Events

Signature

Status

Hashed/Encrypted Security Checked Security Checked Security Checked

Status

Timestamp

Timestamps

2/14/2019 10:25:54 AM 2/15/2019 8:14:36 AM 2/15/2019 8:14:41 AM 2/15/2019 8:14:41 AM

Timestamps



City and County of San Francisco

San Francisco Public Works · Bureau of Street-Use and Mapping

1155 Market Street, 3rd Floor · San Francisco, CA 94103 sfpublicworks.org · tel 415-554-5810 · fax 415-554-6161



TENTATIVE MAP DECISION

James Ryan , 2017.06.13 16:39:34 -08'00'

Date: June 12, 2017

Department of City Planning 1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103

Project	ID:9359					
Project Type	oe:6 Units Condo Conv	S Units Condo Conversion				
Address#	StreetName	Block	. Lot			
830	BRODERICK ST	1156	021			
Tentative Map R	leferral					

Attention: Mr. Scott F. Sanchez

Please review and respond to this referral within 30 days in accordance with the Subdivision Map Act.

for, Bruce R. Storrs, P.L.S. City and County Surveyor

Sincerely

•	•	<i>,</i> •	
provisions of the Planning of Planning Code Section Environmental Quality Ac	Code. On balance, the Tentative 101.1 based on the attached find t (CEQA) environmental review	the Planning Department and does comply with a Map is consistent with the General Plan and the ings. The subject referral is exempt from Californ as a Mate india project under CEQA, based on the attached check	Priority Policies ia
The subject Tenta provisions of the Planning	ntive Map has been reviewed by Code subject to the attached co	the Planning Department and does comply with anditions.	pplicable
	ative Map has been reviewed by Code due to the following reaso	the Planning Department and does not comply wi on(s):	th applicable
PLANNING DEPARTME	NT		•
Signed Matthew D	Digitaly signed by Melihem Dillo Dillo Complete	Date 10/30/2017	
Planner's Name Matthew D	ito		
for, Scott F. Sanchez, Zon	ing Administrator	*	

Property Tax Section



José Cisneros, Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REDEMPTIONS OFFICER SHOWING TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS PAID.

I, David Augustine, Tax Collector of the City and County San Francisco, State of California, do hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code Section 66492 et. seq., that according to the records of my office, there are no liens against the subdivision designated on the map entitled:

Block No.

1156

Lot No.

021

Address:

830 Broderick St

for unpaid City & County property taxes or special assessments collected as taxes, except taxes or assessments not yet payable.

DmJ45

David Augustine, Tax Collector

The above certificate pertains to taxes and special assessments collected as taxes for the period prior to this current tax year.

Dated this 8th day of February. This certificate is valid for the earlier of 60 days from this date or December 31, 2019. If this certificate is no longer valid please contact the Office of Treasurer and Tax Collector to obtain another certificate.



José Cisneros, Treasurer

CERTIFICATE SHOWING TAXES A LIEN, BUT NOT YET DUE

I, David Augustine, Tax Collector of the City and County San Francisco, State of California, do hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code Section 66492 et. seq., that the subdivision designated on the map entitled is subject to the following City & County property taxes and Special Assessments which are a lien on the property but which taxes are not yet due:

Block No.

1156

Lot No. 021

Address:

830 Broderick St

Estimated probable assessed value of property within the proposed Subdivision/Parcel

Map:

3402967

Established or estimated tax rate:

1.2000%

Estimated taxes liened but not yet due:

\$40,836.00

Amount of Assessments not yet due:

\$1,690.00

These estimated taxes and special assessments have been paid.

D-145

David Augustine, Tax Collector

Dated this 8th day of February. This certificate is valid for the earlier of 60 days from this date or December 31, 2019. If this certificate is no longer valid please contact the Office of Treasurer and Tax Collector to obtain another certificate.

OWNERS' STATEMENT:	OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:
WE HEREBY STATE THAT WE ARE THE ONLY OWNERS OF THE REAL PROPERTY SUBDIVIDED AND SHOWN ON THIS MAP, AND DO HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP ENTITLED "FINAL MAP 9358," IN WITHESS WHEREOF, WE.	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHE, AND NOT THE TRUTHFUNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.
THE UNDERSIGNED, MAVE CAUSED THIS STATEMENT TO BE EXECUTED.	STATE OF CALIFORNIA	STATE OF CALIFORNIA
OWNERS:	COUNTY OF San Erancisco)	COUNTY OF SANTA Cla(a)
Man Would	0, 1	
RUTH GROSELOFF, EXECUTOR OF THE ESTATE OF DOROTHY METUTZA	ON February St. 2014 BEFORE ME, Chad Miller A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED GABRIEL FONSECA	ON January 2202, 2010 BEFORE ME, AND TO BASS A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED ALEXANDRA M. DONIACH
GABRIEL EQUISEDA	WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(8) WHOSE NAME(8) BY ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE'S SHEYTHEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN MESTHEMATHER AUTHORIZED CAPACITYQUES) AND THAT BY MISSAMENT THE PERSON(8), OR THE ENTITYQUEST UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(8) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.	WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOMEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/AER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.
$M_{\rm M}$	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
CHRISTINE LAU, TRUSTEE OF THE CHRISTINE LAU REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST.	WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:	. WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:
DATED AUGUST 3, 2012	SIGNATURE: Chad 91: 11 (Note: sed optional if the following information is completed)	SIGNATURE: (Note: sea) optional if the following information is completed)
Alexandra Daviach.	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2183598	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2149507
ALEXANDRA M. DONIACH	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Feb. 17 2021	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 04-18-2020
Chit Dun	COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Francisco	" COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: Santa Clara
SEBASTIAN DONIACH		OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:
13:	OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER-COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALUIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.
HIROMU KATO	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES CHLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.	STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Benl Rute	STATE OF CALIFORNIA	COUNTY OF Carta Clara)
BERNARD KORNBERG	COUNTY OF San Francisco)	ON TANUGY AZRI, 2014 BEFORE ME, AND BASS A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED SEBASTIAN DONIACH
	ON February 5th, 2019 BEFORE ME, Chad Miller A NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED CHRISTINE LAU	WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO
	MAIO BROWED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EMPENCE TO BE THE REPSON(OF	ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.
OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS	WHOSE NAME(8) (\$\frac{1}{3}\) ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHETHET EXECUTED THE SAME IN HEST-REED THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(LEST) AND THAT BY HEST-REED THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(LEST) AND THAT BY HEST-REED THEIR SIGNATURE(8) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(8)-TO REED THE INSTRUMENT. ENTITY(LEST-UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(8)-TACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT. STATE OF CAUFORNIA	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:
COUNTY OF San Francisco)	WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:	SIGNATURE: (Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)
	SIGNATURE: Chad Mill	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2149507
ON <u>February Sth, 2019</u> BEFORE ME, <u>C'had Miller</u> a notary public, PERSONALLY APPEARED RUTH GROSELOFF	(Note: seal optional if the following information is completed) NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2183598	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: QU-18-200
WIND REQUIRED TO LIFE OUT THE DARKE OF CATHER COURSE TO BE THE REPORTED	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Feb. 17, 2021	COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: Santa Clara
WHOSE NAME(2) (5) ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE ASSICATED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE ASSICATED EXCUTED THE SAME IN HIS AFED THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(JEST), AND THAT BY HIS (FED) ATHEIR SIGNATURE(6) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(3), OR THE ENTITY(JEST) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(3) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.	COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Francisco	TINIAT NAAD NI - 0250
ENTITY(JES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		FINAL MAP No. 9359
THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	•	A SIX UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM PROJECT BEING
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL: SIGNATURE: (Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)		A SUBDIVISION OF THAT REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN DEED RECORDED ON DEC. 24, 2015 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2015—K180949, OFFICIAL RECORDS ALSO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2183598		BEING A PORTION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK NO. 511 CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Feb. 17, 2021		JANUARY, 2019
COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Francisco		RAY AREA TAND STIRVEYING INC

BAY AREA IAND SURVEYING INC. 3065 RICHMOND PARKWAY, SUITE 101 RICHMOND, CA 94606 (510) 223-5167

SHEET 1 OF 4 F.B. # 518 /BRODERICK3244 17-3244 APN 1156-021 830 BRODERICK STREET

ENTROPHENT'S ACRONIZORIES ENTROPHENT OF SERVICES ENTROPPING OF SERVICES ENTROPHENT OF SERVICES ENT			DESCRIPTION OF LITTLE LET
SOUTH OF EACH TAGGLES ONE TO EACH TAGGLES OF EACH TAGGLES ONE TO EACH TAGGLES OF EACH TAGGLES ONE TO EACH TAG			THE UNIDERSIGNED AS REMETICIARY UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON
SOUTH OF EACH TAGGLES ONE TO EACH TAGGLES OF EACH TAGGLES ONE TO EACH TAGGLES OF EACH TAGGLES ONE TO EACH TAG	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE DENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.	MARCH 15, 2013, AT SERIES NUMBER 2013—J619481, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP
TO STATE OF THE WAS DEPOSITED. AND THAT IT WAS DEPOSITED.	•	STATE OF CALIFORNIA - Ch10	. 1/21/25 7 (1999)
SOUTH STATE IN THE PARTY OF THE	COUNTY. OF San Francisco)	COUNTY OF Hich land)	HAVING EXECUTED THIS STATEMENT THIS 2152 DAY OF 2019.
PRINCE OF THE PR	ON February 5th 2019 BEFORE ME. Chad Miller A NOTARY PUBLIC.	on Jan-31,2019 BEFORE ME, Nancy E. Green, A NOTARY PUBLIC,	National Cooperative Bank, N.A. Fina. NCB, FSB
THE SET HORSE FOR TOURS HE WAS AN OFFICE ACCORDING TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND THE FORTING TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND THE FORTING TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND THE FORTING TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND THE STATE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND THE STATE OF	PERSONALLY APPEARED HIROMU KATO	PERSONALLY APPEARED (NCB, FSB, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK) JONET E. CUOP	
ECHIPT GROUP PRANAFY IN THE PER AND THE PLANE OF THE STATE OF CALFORNAL MATTER PRANAFY IN THE PER AND THE STATE OF CALFORNAL MATTER PRANAF	WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE	WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON(S), OR THE	
WHERE IN HAIR ARE OFFERED, SOLIT BE REPORTED TO COMMISSION IN. 2.12.3.3.18 WHO SHAPE AND STATE OF A COMMISSION IN. 2.12.3.3.18 WY COMMISSION FORCE: CHAPTER OF A COMMISSION IN. 2.12.3.3.18 WY COMMISSION FORCE: CHAPTER OF A COMMISSION IN. 2.12.3.3.18 WY COMMISSION FORCE: CHAPTER OF A COMMISSION IN. 2.12.3.3.18 WY COMMISSION FORCE: CHAPTER OF A COMMISSION IN. 2.12.3.3.18 WY COMMISSION FORCE: CHAPTER OF A COMMISSION IN. 2.12.3.3.18 WY COMMISSION FORCE: CHAPTER OF A COMMISSION IN. 2.12.3.3.18 WY COMMISSION FORCE: CHAPTER OF A COMMISSION IN. 2.12.3.3.18 WY COMMISSION FORCE: CHAPTER OF A COMMISSION IN. 2.12.3.3.18 BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT: BENEFICIARY STATEMENT: BENEFICIARY STATEMENT OF CONCRETE ON WHITE A CONCRETE ON WHITE A CONCRETE ON WHITE A CONCRETE ON WHITE A CONCRETE O		L CERTIEY LINNER PENALTY OF PERJURY LINNER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE
[Diese sed optional if the following information is completed.] Diese sed optional if the following information is completed. In the control of the control		WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:	IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.
NOTATY PUBLIC STATE OF COLUMNSTON INC. 183518 NOTATY PUBLIC STATE OF COLUMNSTON INC. 2015 STATE OF COLUMNSTON DIVERS OF COLUMNSTON DIV			STATE OF GALLIFORNIA ONIO
WY COMMISSION DEPRETED. COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS. S. A. FORD. ALSO, A. MORREY PUBLIC. COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS. S. A. FORD. ALSO, A. MORREY PUBLIC. COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS. S. A. FORD. ALSO, A. MORREY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS. COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS. S. A. MORREY PUBLIC. COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS. S. A. MORREY PUBLIC. COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS. S. A. FORD. ALSO, A. MORREY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS. S. A. MORREY PUBLIC. COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS. S. A. MORREY PUBLIC.		NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ST COMMISSION No.: 2016-21-57658	COUNTY OF HISHBUC)
OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: DOWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT: A ROWNER FOR SET CONTROLLED THE CONTROLLED TH		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: April 8.3031	ON San 3 DOM BEFORE ME, MAMUEL - GOEN A NOTARY PUBLIC,
COUNTY OF Sec Function ON February Fulling and Protection of the second protection of the secon	COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS:	COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: HIGH LANCE	
UNITED FAMILY UNDER PRIARY UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA A NOTAY PUBLIC OF PRIARY UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY, UNDER THE DEED OF THIS STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONED AS EMPERICANY UNDER THE PERSONED AS EMPERICANY. THE PERSONED AS EMPERICANY OF THE DOCUMENT OF THE DOCUMENT OF THE DECOMENT OF THE DECOME			WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO
IDENTITY OF THE HONOLOGIAL HIGH SIGNED TO MIGHT HE DOCUMENT. STATE OF CALPGRINA COUNTY OF SEA STATEMENT. STATE OF CALPGRINA COUNTY OF SEA STATEMENT. STATE OF CALPGRINA COUNTY OF SEA STATEMENT. THE UNDERSONED PARAMENT IS TRUE AND CORRECT. A NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF AS COMMISSION IN THE STATE OF CALPGRINA MITTERS WHAND AND OFFICE AS CALPGRINA WHO PROVED TO BE ASSE OF A STREAM OFFICE AND INTEREST OF THE STATE OF CALPGRINA MITTERS WHAND AND OFFICE AS CALPGRINA WHO PROVED TO BE ASSE OF A STREAM OFFICE AND INTEREST OF THE STATE OF CALPGRINA WHO THE STATEMENT OF THE STATE OF CALPGRINA WHO CALARSSON DEFINES: STATE OF A STATEMENT. THE WIDERSONED AS BREIGHARY, UNder THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON HONOLESS OF THE STATE OF CALPGRINA MITTERS WHAND AND OFFICE AS CALPGRINA WHO CALLSSON DEFINES: STATE OF CALPGRINA MITTERS WHAND AND OFFICE AS CALPGRINA WHO CALLSSON DEFINES: STATE OF CALPGRINA MITTERS WHAND AND OFFICE AS CALPGRINA WHO CALLSSON DEFINES: STATE OF CALPGRINA MITTERS WHAND AND OFFICE AS CALPGRINA WHO CALLSSON DEFINES: STATE OF CALPGRINA MITTERS WHAND AND OFFICE AS CALPGRINA WHO CALLSSON DEFINES: STATE OF CALPGRINA MITTERS WHAND AND OFFICE AS CALPGRINA WHO CALLSSON DEFINES: STATE OF CALPGRINA MITTERS WHAND AND OFFICE AS	OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT: THE UNDERSIGNED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON	AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.
SINAL OF CRAINTERS AND COUNTY OF SAIR FAMILY AND ADD GRADA PLACE OF BUSINESS TATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF THE PRINCIPAL COUNTY OF THE DEBUNCACE COUNTY OF THE PRINCIPAL CO	IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS	OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARAȚION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGUING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
ONLY OF DATE PRODUCT OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS ON THE CHORGING TO BE THE PERSONS ON THE BUSINESS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA MAP NO. 9359 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION NO.: 12/13/13/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/	STATE OF CALIFORNIA	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, NCB FOR A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	W MILLOND
ON FEBRUARY STATEMENT: BERNARD KONTRESS BERNARD KONTRESS BERNARD KONTRESS BERNARD KONTRESS BERNARD KONTRESS BERNARD KONTRESS IN THE PERSON PROPERTY STATE SUBSCIENCE TO BE THE PERSON PART SUBSCIENCE AND PART SUBSCIENCE TO BE THE PERSON PART SUBSCIENCE AND PART SUBSCIENCE TO BE THE PERSON PART SUBSCIENCE AND PART SUBSCIENCE TO BE THE PERSON PART SUBSCIENCE AND PART SUBSCIENCE TO BE THE PERSON PART SUBSCIENCE AND PART SUBSCIENCE TO BE SUBSC	COUNTY OF San Francisco)		(Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)
WHO PROVED TO LET ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTION EXPENSES. THE PERSONNAY WHOSE MARGING PARKET SAKES RESIDENCE TO THE WHITH INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDED TO ME THAT PROPRIETY AND ACKNOWLEDED TO THE MAD ACKNOWLEDED TO ME THAT PROPRIETY AND ACKNOWLEDED TO ME THAT PROPRIETY AND ACKNOWLEDED TO ME THAT PROPRIETY AND ACKNOWLEDED THE INSTRUMENT. ILL CERTIFF UNDER PROALTY OF PERSONNAY FALLEY OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE PERSONNAY FALLEY OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE PERSONNAY FALLEY MY COMMISSION DEPIRES: F. 6. 1.7. 2.0.1 COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE UNDERSONNED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON NEW DESTINATION OF THE STATE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA HER UNDERSONNED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON NEW DESTINATION OF THE STATE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA HAVING EXCULTED THIS STATEMENT THIS DESTINATION OF THE OPEN AND ACT OF THIS STATEMENT THIS CALIFORNIA HAVING EXCULTED THE STATEMENT THIS CALIFORNIA HAVE EXCULTED THE STATEMENT THIS CALIFORNIA HAVE EXCULTED THE STATEMENT THIS CALIFORNIA HAVE EXCULTED THE CALIFORNIA HAVE EXCULTED	ON February St. 2019 BEFORE ME. Chad Miller A NOTARY PUBLIC,	BY: Smil Cluss	
WIGH THAT THE PREADURY DOT THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ARKONALDOED TO THE WITHIN THE INSTRUMENT AND ARKONALDOED TO THE WITHIN THE INSTRUMENT AND ARKONALDOED TO THE WITHIN THE PRESONAL PROPERTY OF EXAMINATE AND ARKONALDOED TO THE WITHIN THE WITH	WALL BROVED TO UE ON THE BASIC OF CATISFACTORY EMPENOE TO BE THE DEPCONICA	TITLE: VP, Originations NCB, NA	
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL! SIGNATURE: LA 71.6 (Note: sed optional if the following information is completed) NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2183.598 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Feb. 17, 2021 GOUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: SAA FCALISCO BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT: THE UNDERSIONED AS BENEFICIARY UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE EXAMPLES HARREY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP ENTITLE PHIS MARKEY LUBBER PRINTING PARAMENTY UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON THE WITHOUT WHICH THE FERSON(S) ACITE, EXECUTED THE STATE IN HIS/HER/HER/HER SIGNATURES) ON THE INSTRUMENT. THE PRESON(S) ACITE, EXECUTED THE STATE IN HIS/HER/HER/HER SIGNATURES) ON THE INSTRUMENT. THE PRESON(S) ACITE, EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/HER/HER SIGNATURES) ON THE INSTRUMENT. THE PRESON(S) ACITE, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT. INTERS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL STATE OF ACITY OF THE PRESON(S) ACITE, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT. THE PRESON(S) ACITE, EXECUTE	WHOSE NAME(S) (S) ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT (E) HET THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN A BY HEN THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITYCES), AND THAT BY (IS) MERYTHEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT. ENTITY (USS) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.	BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ONTO COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: Sea Francisco ON TAN 3 2091 BEFORE ME. LYQUOL E. GLEAN MY COMMISSION PARTERS: Feb. 17, 2021 COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: Sea Francisco ON TAN 3 2091 BEFORE ME. LYQUOL E. GLEAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT: THE UNDERSIONED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON NOVEMBER 10, 2010, AT SERIES NUMBER 2010-1077319, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA NOVEMBER 10, 2010, AT SERIES NUMBER 2010-1077319, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA DOES HERELY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP EVITTLE FIRST MEDIA AND PARTERS IN A PART NO CORRECT. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CALIFORNIA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CALIFORNIA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CALIFORNIA ON TAN 3 2091 PERSONALLY APPEARED ON TAN 3 2091 PERSONALLY APPEARED (NO. 858. A FEDERAL SANING SHAW). MICH E. MICH PROVED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITYIES DIVEN BEHAVIOR SIGNATURES (SO IN THE MICHINIA NEW AND A PART NO COUNTY OF PERSONAL PLACE OF PERSONAL PLACE OF BUSINESS. FINAL LUARY STATE OF CALIFORNIA ON TAN 3 2091 MY COMMISSION PARKARATION. MICH SIZE OF STATE OF CALIFORNIA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CAMMISSION NO.: 2010 STATE OF CAMMISSION PARKARATION. AND THE FOLION. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: STATE OF CAMMISSION PARKARATION. AND THE FOLION. MY COMMISSION PARKARATION. AND THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY OF PERSONALLY PARKED. MY COMMISSION PARKARATION. MY COMMISSION PARKARATION PARKARATION. MY COMMISSION PARKARATION PARKARATION. MY COMMISSION PARKARATION. M	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS	
SIGNATURE: (Note: seed optional if the following information is completed) NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2/83,598 OUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: Fcb. 17, 2021 BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT: THE UNDERSIONED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON NOTARY PUBLIC PRESIDENCY. WHICH PRESIDED IT HE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE GITT AND COUNTY OF THIS TRELIEF PRESIDED. STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND ORDER CONDOMINUM PROJECT BEING THAT THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE GITT AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA PLACE OF BUSINESS. WHEREVER, THE UNDERSIGNED, NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION No.: 2016 PRESIDENT PRESI			
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2183 598 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Fcb. 17, 2021 COUNTY-OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: San Francisco MICHARIA DAY BEFORE ME, NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSON(S) AND THE PRESON(S) AND THE PRESON THE PRESON THE PRESON(S) AND THE PRESON THE		115 11 1	
DENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT: BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT: BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT: DESTRICTION OF RECORDED ON NOVEMBER 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 10, 2010, 47 Series Number 2010—1077319, in the OFFIcial Recorded on November 2010—1077319, i	m i an ma a	_	
WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(S), OR THE BENTHER AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES). BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT: THE UNDERSIONED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON NOVEMBER 10, 2010, at Series number 2010—1077319, in the OFFICIAL RECORDED ON THAT THE CORDENTIAL CONDOMINUM PROJECT BEING A SIX UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINUM PROJECT BEING THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL: WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL: WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, NO. 1515 AND FECUNDATION OF THIS MAP NO. 9359. BY: AND THAT HE SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOIN PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL: WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL: WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, NO. 1515 AS DOCUMENT OF SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA DELOCATION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK NO. 511 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF A COMMISSION NO.: 2016 R.F. 571658 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: POST OF BUSINESS: PCOLOR AS A SIX UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINUM PROJECT BEING A SIX UNIT RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINUM PROJECT BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THAT THE FOREOGON, OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DATE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: PCOLOR AS A SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DATE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: PCOLOR AS A STATE OF CALIFORNIA DATE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: PCOLOR AS A STATE AND CITY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: PCOLOR AS A STATE OF CALIFORNIA DATE OF THE STATE O		PERSONALLY APPEARED (NCB. FSB. A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK) UNET E. CUIDO	
BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT: BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT: THE UNDERSIGNED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON NOVEMBER 10, 2010, 417 SERIES NUMBER 2010—1077319, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DOES HERRY CONSIST TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDSTON OF THIS MAP NO. 93599. ENTITLED FINAL MAP NO. 93594. Not witness wherefor, the undersigned, hop, 155 and francisco, the feether state of california and recordstance of this map. Not witness wherefor, the undersigned, hop, 155 and francisco, state of california, and official seal. Notice levely consists to the preparation and recordstance of this map. ENTITLED FINAL MAP NO. 93599. NOW THE STATEMENT. IN WITNESS WHAT AND SERVEN WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, HOP, 155 and FRANCISCO, STATE OF COMMISSION No. 2015—180949, OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION No. 2015—180949, OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION No. 2015—180949, OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION No. 2015—180949, OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION No. 2015—180949, OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION No. 2015—180949, OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION No. 2015—180949, OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION No. 2015—180949, OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION No. 2015—180949, OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION No. 2015—180949, OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION No. 2015—180949, OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION No. 2015—180949, OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION No. 2015—180949, OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION NO. 2015—180949, OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION NO. 2015—180949, OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION NO. 2015—180949, OFFICIAL SEAL. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION NO. 2015—2015—2015—2015—2015—2015—2015—2015—	COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS:	WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE MANE(S) IS (ARE SUBSCRIPED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO	TINIAT NAAD NI OOFO
BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT: THE UNDERSIGNED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON NOVEMBER 10, 2010, AT SERIES NUMBER 2010—1077319, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDED ON NOVEMBER 10, 2010, AT SERIES NUMBER 2010—1077319, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDED ON DEC. 24, 2015 AS DOCUMENT DECEMBER 10 THAT THE PREPARATION AND RECORDAIN OF THIS MAP NO 9359. ENTITLED FINAL MAP NO. 9359. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, No. 150 FEBRUARY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA HAVING PREPARATION AND RECORDAIN OF THE MAP NO. 9359. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, No. 150 FEBRUARY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA HAVING PREPARATION AND RECORDAIN OF THIS MAP NO. 9359. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, No. 150 FEBRUARY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF COLUMENT OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: 150 ON THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA HAVING EXECUTED THIS STATEMENT THIS TATEMENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDAIN OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA HAVING EXECUTED THIS TATEMENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDAIN OF THIS MAP SIGNATURE: (Note: seed optional if the following information is completed) NOTARY PUBLIC, TATE OF COMMISSION No.: 2016 FE-571658 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: A 2018 GREEN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE THE THE AUTOMAT THE THE THE THE THE THE THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE LAWS OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THE LAWS OF THE LAWS		ME THAT HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/THEIR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE	, ,, , , , , , ,
NOVEMBER OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DEED RECORDED ON DEC. 24, 2015 AS DOCUMENT DIES HERELY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP EXECUTED THIS STATEMENT THIS DISTANCE BANK. N. WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSICHED, ING. 1984 COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA HAVING EXECUTED THIS STATEMENT THIS DISTANCE BANK. N. WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSICHED, ING. 1984 COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA HAVING EXECUTED THIS STATEMENT THIS DISTANCE BANK. N. WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSICHED, ING. 1984 COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA HAVING EXECUTED THIS STATEMENT THIS DISTANCE BANK. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF COMMISSION No.: 2016 P.E-57658 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 401 Qud BAY AREA LAND SURVEYING INC. 3055 RICHMOND PARKWAY, SUITE 101	THE DANGERSIGNED AS DENIGRICARY LINDER THE DEED OF TRIBET RECORDED ON		CONDOMINIUM PROJECT BEING
SIGNATURE: 1 A POLITION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK NO. 511 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, HOP, THE EDITION OF WESTERN ADDITION BLOCK NO. 511 Noticinal Conserative Bank, NA FNA NCB, FSB BY: POLITICAL COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: HIGH QVD SIGNATURE: 1 A VOD SIGNATURE:	NOVEMBER 10, 2010, AT SERIES NUMBER 2010—J077319, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA,		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, NOS. 1981 FEBRAL SANNES BANK. HAVING EXECUTED THIS STATEMENT THIS 3LS DAY OF MANUALL 2014 Notional Cooperative Bank, NA FNA NCB, FSB BY: POUR CLUDO BY: POUR CLUDO COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: HIGH QUID COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE	ENTITLED FINAL MAP NO. 9359.	SIGNATURE: 40 A CHUQO	
National Cooperative Bank, NA FNA NCB, FSB' MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: ACT 8,200 BAY AREA LAND SURVEYING INC. 3005 RICHMOND PARKWAY, SUITE 101	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, NGB. FEBT. A FEDERAL SAVINGS DANK. HAVING EXECUTED THIS STATEMENT THIS 2/5 DAY OF JOYUNIA 2014	(Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)	. CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
BY: County of principal place of Business: High and 3065 richnood parkway, suite 101	National Cooperative Bank, NA FNA NCB, FSB	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.:	· · · · · ·
	BY: Janat & Cupp	41114	3065 RICHMOND PARKWAY, SUITE 101
	TITLE: VP, Originations NOB, NA		RICHMOND, CA 94806 (510) 223—5167

SHEET 2 OF 4 F.B, # 518 /BRODERICK3244 17-3244

APN 1156-021 830 BRODERICK STREET

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: DCT 27, 2021

COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: SAN FRANCISCO

r			
	BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT: THE UNDERSIGNED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON SEPTEMBER 10.	CLERK'S STATEMENT:	CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT:
	2014, AT SERIES NUMBER 2014—J947599, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND	I, ANGELA CALVILLO, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, HEREBY STATE THAT SAID BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	I HEREBY STATE THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS MAP; THAT THE SUBSTANTIALLY THE SAME AS IT APPEARED ON THE TENTATU APPROVED ALTERATION THEREOF; THAT ALL PROVISIONS OF TI ACT AND ANY LOCAL ORDINANCE APPLICABLE AT THE TIME OF
	RECORDATION OF THIS MAP ENTITLED FINAL MAP NO. 9359. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, STERLING BANK & TRUST, F.S.B., A FEDERAL	BY ITS MOTION NO. ADOPTED	ACT AND ANY LOCAL ORDINANCE APPLICABLE AT THE TIME OF MAP. IF ANY, HAVE BEEN COMPLIED WITH; AND THAT I AM SA
j	SAVINGS BANK, HAVING EXECUTED THIS STATEMENT THIS 18th DAY OF January 2019.	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY HAND AND CAUSED THE SEAL OF	CORRECT.
	BY: lat N.Chen Stocker H. Adams	THE OFFICE TO BE AFFIXED.	BRUCE R. STORRS, CITY AND COUNTY OF S
1	TITLE: Sentor Vice Prosident	BY: DATE:	DATE: FFBBULL
	BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA	NO. 6914
]	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALUITY OF THE DOCUMENT.	JAX STATEMENT:	BRUCE R. STORRS, LS.
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA	I, ANGELA CALVILLO, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN-FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DO HEREBY STATE THAT THE SUBDIVIDER HAS FILED A	
	COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	STATEMENT FROM THE TREASURER AND TAX COLLECTOR OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, SHOWING THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECORDS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LIENS AGAINST THIS SUBDIVISION OR ANY PART THEREOF FOR UNPAID STATE, COUNTY.	SURVEYOR'S STATEMENT:
•	ON JAN 18, 2019, BEFORE ME, AM STEPHEN H ADAMS PERSONALLY APPEARED STERLING BANK & TRUST, F.S.B., A FEDERAL SANNIGS BANK WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT	MUNICIPAL OR LOCAL TAXES, OR SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS COLLECTED AS TAXES.	THIS MAP WAS PREPARED BY ME, OR UNDER MY DIRECTION A SURVEY IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE S' ORDINANCE, AT THE REQUEST OF BERNIE KORNBERG IN NOVEL
	PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS/ARE SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT	DATED DAY OF 20	
ļ	HE/SHE/THEY EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/THEIR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/HHER SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.	CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	I HEREBY STATE THAT THIS FINAL MAP SUBSTANTIALLY CONFOCONDITIONALLY APPROVED TENTATIVE MAP, IF ANY.
	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	OITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA	I FURTHER STATE THAT ALL MONUMENTS ARE OF THE CHARAC INDICATED, AND THAT THE MONUMENTS ARE, OR WILL BE SUFF BE RETRACED.
	WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL:	APPROVALS:	
İ	SIGNATURE: (Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)	THIS MAP IS APPROVED THIS DAY OF, 20 BY ORDER NO	LWD ST
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 2216324		Start 5. about
ı	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: OCT 27, 202	BY: DATE: DA	(* No. 8494)*) KEITH S. BUSH, L.S.
	COUNTY OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS: SAN FRANCISCO	CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA	DATE: 1/3/2019
	BENEFICIARY'S STATEMENT:		,
	THE UNDERSIGNED AS BENEFICIARY, UNDER THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDED ON DECEMBER 24, 2015, AT SERIES NUMBER 2015—KIGOSOS, IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DOES HEREBY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDATION OF THIS MAP ENTILED FINAL MAP NO. 3559.	APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, CITY ATTORNEY	RECORDER'S STATEMENT:
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, STERLING BANK & TRUST, F.S.B., A FEDERAL	BY:	CONDOMINIUM MAPS, AT PAGES AT THE REQUES
1	SAVINGS BANK, HAVING EXECUTED THIS STATEMENT THIS 18th DAY OF January 2019	DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO	SIGNED:
	BY: Light H. Cholens Stopmon H. Adams	STATE OF CALIFORNIA	COL
	TITLE: Senior Vice President	BOARD OF SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL	CITY STA
	BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	ON 20 THE BOARD OF SUPERVISOR'S OF THE CITY AND	·
	A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS	COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA APPROVED AND PASSED MOTION NO. A COPY OF WHICH IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE BOARD	•
	ATTACHED, AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THE DOCUMENT.	OF SUPERVISOR'S IN FILE NO.	•
	COUNTY OF SAN TRANSICO	·	
	ON JAN 18, 20 B, BEFORE ME, STEPHEN H. ADAMS	·	TTTNT AT N A A TN
-	ON JAN 18, 20.12, BEFORE ME, STEPHEN H. ADAMS PERSONALLY APPEARED STERLING BANK ST. STRUST, F.S.B., A EEDERAL SANNOS BANK WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTIORY EVIDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(S) WHOSE NAME(S) IS AME SUBSCRIBED TO THE WITHIN INSTRUMENT AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE AND THE EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS AREA STRUST AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(ES), AND THAT BY HIS ALEX-HIBER SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON(S), OR THE ENTITY(IES) UPON BEHALF OF WHICH THE PERSON(S) ACTO, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT.		FINAL MAP
- 1	HE/SHE/FRET EXECUTED THE SAME IN HIS/HER/FIETR AUTHORIZED CAPACITY(IES), AND THAT BY HIS/HER/FIETR SIGNATURE(S) ON THE INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON(S) OR THE ENTITY(IES) INFON		A SIX UNIT RES CONDOMINIUM PRO
İ			A SUBDIVISION OF THAT REAL PRO
1	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	•	CERTAIN DEED RECORDED ON DEC NUMBER 2015-K180949, OFF
Ì	WITNESS MY HAND AND OPPTOBL SEAL:		BEING A PORTION OF WESTERN
]	SIGNATURE: (Note: seal optional if the following information is completed)		CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FI
-	NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF CA COMMISSION No.: 221634		BAY AREA LAND SU

E SUBDIVISION AS SHOWN IS VE MAP, IF ANY, AND ANY THE CALIFORNIA SUBDIVISION MAP OF APPROVAL OF THE TENTATIVE SATISFIED THIS MAP IS TECHNICALLY

TY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR SAN FRANCISCO

AND IS BASED UPON A FIELD SUBDIVISION MAP ACT AND LOCAL MBER OF 2016.

ORMS TO THE APPROVED OR

CTER AND OCCUPY THE POSITIONS FICIENT TO ENABLE THE SURVEY TO

FILED THIS	D	AY OF		_ 20	AT	м.	IN B	ook		C
CONDOMINIUM	MAPS, A	T PAG	ES	AT THE	REQUEST	OF I	KEITH	s.	BUSH.	

UNTY RECORDER
Y AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
ATE OF CALIFORNIA

No. 9359
SIDENTIAL
OJECT BEING
ROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THAT
IC. 24, 2015 AS DOCUMENT
FICIAL RECORDS ALSO
I ADDITION BLOCK NO. 511
FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
2019 2019

BAY AREA LAND SURVEYING INC.
3065 RICHMOND PARKWAY, SUITE 101
RICHMOND, CA 946005
(510) 223-5167

SHEET 3 OF 4 F.B. # 518 /BRODERICK3244 17-3244 APN 1156-021 830 BRODERICK STREET

